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Completion of works of IIT Tirupati


3707 Shri V. Vijayasai Reddy:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that IITs got an amount of Rs. 9,661 crores for 2023-24;

(b) if so, details of amount that IIT, Tirupati got for 2023-24;

(c) how the above amount is going to be utilized in 2023-24; and

(d) by when all the works of IIT, Tirupati, are going to be completed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a): For the financial year 2023-24, an amount of Rs. 9361.50 cr. has been allocated for Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs).

(b): For financial year 2023-24, IIT Tirupati has requested for an allocation of Rs. 407.49 cr.
The actual allocation to be made to IIT Tirupati is under process.

(c): The amount of Rs. 9361.50 cr. shall be utilized for meeting the recurring and non-recurring expenses of IITs such as salary, pension, scholarships, wages of contractual staff, purchase of small equipment, library books, HEFA principle/ interest repayments, etc.

(d): The physical works of IIT Tirupati are scheduled to be completed by 30th April, 2023, while handing over and commissioning activities are scheduled to be completed by 30th June,
2023.


*****

